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Q1. Are you currently registered to vote?

P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic
Party or the Republican Party?

VOL:

D105X. [IF REPUBLICAN] Do you think that the Republican Party should
continue on the path laid out by Donald Trump or do you think the
Republican Party should make some changes and move in a new
direction?
D105Y. [IF DEMOCRAT] Do you think the Democratic Party should move
more to the left and embrace more liberal policies, move more to the
center and embrace more moderate policies, or do you think the
Democratic Party should stay where it is right now?
Switching gears...
Q2. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...
Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10
Off on the Wrong track ............ccvvreereeneereenrereireneenseneeneenn 63% 61% 60%
Headed in the right direction ..........ccovvrvevienirsiceeicne 29 31 33
NOESUPE ... 7 8 7

Q3. And, which of the following best describes the state of the country today?

Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10
The country is befter off than it was a year ago ................. 24% 25% 24%
The country is about the same as it was a year ago.......... 20 22 23
The country is worse off than it was a year ago................. 51 49 49

NOE SUE ..t 5 4 4

YES ot 99%
NO et -
NOESUE ..o 1

Strong DEMOCTaL ..o 27%
Weak DEmMOCTat........coiurieeieireinierreeeseeeeiseseeeienns 16
Independent / Closer to the Democrats...........ccccocuneee.. 5
Independent...........cceviericcnce s 11
Independent / Closer to the Republicans........................ 5
Weak Republican ...........cccvieeiieeseeeseeesevesisienns 13
Strong Republican ...........covveeirininrnenenere s 24
(Don't KNOW/REFUSEA) ....c.erererierceeeeireeseee e -
DEMOCRAT (NET) oo ssesesseseeeens 43%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ..o 20
REPUBLICAN (NET) .....oveiriierinrireireieieiesesseseesesneeens 37
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ....ccovrerveeinrernirieen. 48%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)......ccocovvmrnrenrereenen. 41
Continue on the path laid out by Donald Trump.............. 7%
Make some changes and move in a new direction ......... 23

Move toward the left and embrace more liberal policies.  30%
Move toward the center and embrace more moderate

PONICIES ...t 45
Stay where it is fight NOW .........covvvevveenirernereerceneiene 24
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
38% 1% 89% 38% 58% 70% 51%
50 18 8 49 33 25 36
1 1 2 13 9 6 12
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
41% 14% 7% 33% 23% 22% 29%
27 20 13 31 21 18 24
26 57 77 30 47 56 43
6 8 3 6 8 4 4
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Q4. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right NOW..........cocovvirereirercrcrene 30% 26% 26% 48% 17% 12% 41% 27% 28% 27%
About the same as it is fight NOW ......c.ccovvvveeviccricinnns 25 26 29 28 23 23 26 29 24 38
Worse off than it is right NOW ..........cccverrrerinirnencreines 36 38 37 15 44 57 22 32 39 28
NOE SUME ...ttt 9 10 8 9 16 8 11 13 8 7
Q5. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErONGIY APPIOVE ..o 19% 20% 19% 36% 8% 1% 37% 23% 14% 19%
Somewhat aPPrOVE........c.cvivereeuiieieieieieeesee e 24 26 28 41 21 5 31 28 22 31
Somewhat diSAPPrOVE ..........ccvcviverciieeieeese e 15 13 15 15 17 15 15 14 16 14
Strongly diSAPPIOVE.......c..cvivereerireieiereieeesee e 39 39 37 5 44 78 12 32 46 30
NOE SUFE ... 2 2 2 2 10 1 5 3 2 5
APPROVE (NET)...cceiieeeeeiinerncenseneeseeseessissesssssssssseeenees 43% 46 47 78 30 6 68 51 36 50
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...coureeereirrernerneeneereeseeeisesessssesseseeseens 55 52 51 20 61 93 27 46 62 45
Q6. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErONGIY APPIOVE ...oocerererieireeeineiseeeere et 18% 19% 18% 35% 8% 1% 34% 22% 15% 12%
Somewhat apPrOVE........c..cvvvereeriieicieieiee e 21 24 26 37 16 5 26 21 20 31
Somewhat diSAPPrOVE ..........ccvcveveicicieiceese s 16 13 14 17 22 13 19 17 15 17
Strongly diSAPPIOVE........c..cuivereciireicieieieeiese et 40 41 39 6 45 78 14 34 47 31
NOESUFE ... 5 3 3 5 9 3 7 6 4 8
APPROVE (NET)...ccuieeieeeiinerncenseneeseeseessessessssssssnsseenees 39% 43 44 72 24 6 60 43 34 43
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..courveereirerereeneeneeseeeisesesssseseseeseens 56 55 53 23 67 91 33 51 62 49
Q7. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 [ Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErONGIY BPPIOVE ..ottt 24% 25% 23% 45% 14% 3% 42% 23% 21% 23%
Somewhat apPrOVE........c..cvvveveevieeicieieieeesee e 24 25 26 37 21 10 26 28 23 34
Somewhat diSaPPrOVE ..........ccveeveveicvireieeese e 16 12 14 1 19 21 15 16 17 8
Strongly diSAPPIOVE.......c.cuiverecirireieieieieeiese e 32 36 33 4 38 62 12 27 37 32
NOESUPE ... 3 3 4 2 7 4 4 6 3 4
APPROVE (NET)...coceieeirereieneinceneereeneeeeenssesessssesesseeeenees 48% 50 49 82 35 13 69 52 43 57
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..coueereeriernereeneereeseeeieesecsseeseeseeeens 48 48 47 15 58 83 28 42 54 39
Q8. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErONGIY APPIOVE ...t 12% 11% 11% 6% 8% 19% 13% 12% 12% 7%
SOMEWhaAt @PPIOVE........uevrieirieeincieiereee e 25 26 27 9 13 47 12 18 29 20
Somewhat diSAPPrOVE ..........cvveeenieriineereree et 21 21 22 24 27 16 20 22 20 32
Strongly diSAPPrOVE........c.evuerieeiniireirereiee e 35 35 33 55 34 13 43 39 34 34
NOE SUTE ..ottt 7 6 7 5 18 5 1 9 5 8
APPROVE (NET)...coctieeirereineinceneeneeseeseeessesessssesesseeeenees 37% 37 37 15 21 66 25 30 41 27
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...oueereereirerereeneeneeneeeisesessneesesseeneens 57 57 56 80 61 29 64 61 54 66
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

o The U.S. Supreme COUTr...............vvvvvvvvrrvrrrsrsssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnnn
Jan-24 2022
Sep-13 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© JOB BIBN ...oooovvvevevcvcvcveccccecrerereseses s
Jan-24 2022
Jan-10 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o The Democratic Party .........ccoocvevvvvveoieissessseseeeeesssseeosssss
Jan-24 2022
Jan-10 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© DONAIA TRUMP oo
Jan-24 2022
Jan-10 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
12% 43 23 10
15% 40 22 11
14% 42 21 11
12% 39 28 11
11% 30 20 18
13% 52 17 8
17% 28 25 15
20% 33 17 18
10% 47 24 9
16% 51 16 3
21% 26 12 40
22% 23 11 42
21% 26 13 38
41% 43 10 5
8% 24 22 42
2% 6 11 80
39% 34 14 13
25% 25 14 35
17% 23 11 47
20% 37 12 28
19% 26 16 35
18% 28 13 36
20% 27 15 34
38% 46 10 3
4% 18 25 40
2% 6 21 70
36% 30 14 12
26% 25 10 32
15% 25 17 41
18% 35 17 29
26% 18 8 46
27% 16 8 47
27% 16 9 46
3% 8 8 80
15% 18 12 51
56% 30 7 7
8% 12 7 70
20% 12 10 54
31% 20 8 41
22% 21 11 47
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FAV

56%
55%
56%
51%
42%
65%
45%
53%
57%
67%

47%
45%
47%
84%
33%
8%
72%
50%
41%
58%

46%
47%
47%
84%
23%
8%
66%
51%
40%
52%

44%
44%
43%
1%
32%
85%
20%
32%
51%
42%

NET

UNFAV

33
33
33
39
38
25
40
34
33
19

52
53
51
15
64
91
27
49
58
40

51
49
49
14
65
91
26
42
58
46

55
55
55
88
63
15
77
64
49
57

FAM

89
88
89
90
79
90
85
87
90
87

99
98
98
100
97
100
99
99
99
98

97
96
96
98
88
99
92
93
98
98

99
98
98
99
95
100
97
96
100
100
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

® Kamala Harmis .........c.ccccvvvrrrrniiicrnrereessessssssesssssssesssssssssns
Nov-22 2021
Nov-8 2021
Oct-11 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o The Republican Party........ccoooeevevvvvvoieisssesseseeeeesseeeossssss
Jan-24 2022
Jan-10 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Adults who have not received a coronavirus vaccine ............
Jan-24 2022
Jan-10 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Justice Stephen Breyer ...,
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Q26. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?

Feb-7
A0t oo 33%
SOME ettt 37
AT v 19
NOENING et 11

FAV UNFAV DK NH NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
20% 23 1 41 4 1 43% 52 95
20% 22 11 40 5 2 42% 51 93
22% 21 11 39 4 1 44% 51 94
21% 23 10 39 5 1 44% 49 93
38% 39 12 8 3 * 7% 20 96
6% 26 13 41 9 5 32% 54 86
3% 5 1 78 3 * 8% 89 97
42% 28 13 12 4 2 70% 24 94
26% 20 14 33 5 2 46% 47 93
14% 23 1 48 4 * 37% 59 96
21% 24 15 31 9 46% 46 91
15% 27 18 36 3 1 42% 54 96
15% 27 18 34 5 1 42% 52 95
15% 27 20 34 4 1 41% 54 96
2% 8 23 64 2 1 10% 87 96
4% 16 30 37 1 2 20% 67 87
33% 52 9 4 2 - 85% 13 98
3% 14 18 56 7 2 17% 74 91
17% 18 14 43 6 2 36% 57 92
17% 31 18 31 2 * 49% 49 98
7% 24 31 35 3 31% 67 97
19% 13 18 35 14 1 33% 53 85
19% 14 18 35 13 1 33% 53 85
18% 16 19 34 12 1 34% 53 87
10% 9 20 51 10 1 19% 7 89
22% 15 16 23 23 1 37% 38 76
30% 18 17 19 17 - 48% 36 83
20% 12 17 31 18 2 32% 48 80
19% 16 16 30 17 1 36% 46 82
20% 13 19 35 13 * 33% 54 87
12% 16 13 42 13 3 29% 55 84
1% 18 9 8 25 29 28% 17 46
18% 24 5 3 22 28 41% 9 50
4% 11 9 12 26 38 14% 21 35
5% 12 12 14 28 29 17% 26 43
12% 15 9 6 20 38 26% 15 41
10% 15 6 13 21 35 25% 19 44
10% 18 10 8 27 27 29% 18 47
13% 19 4 6 28 30 32% 10 42
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-24  Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
37% 33% 35% 22% 34% 36% 31% 34% 21%
37 38 37 28 39 35 39 37 40
15 16 18 34 17 21 19 18 28
11 13 10 16 11 9 1 11 1
75 71 72 50 72 70 70 71 61
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Q27. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MOSHIY POSIEIVE ...t 22% 19% 27% 39% 1% 6% 37% 25% 19% 21%
MOSHIY NEGALIVE........oucvrcerceeriereieieese e 34 40 34 10 30 63 17 27 39 29
Equal mix of positive and negative...........ccccovverrrerrerrennn. 32 31 27 40 41 21 35 33 31 39
Have heard nothing in past few days about Biden............. 11 10 12 10 17 10 11 15 10 1"
Q28. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have you )
seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? " infrastructure

sending NEW  make back gun  numbers

helping vaccmes putin >,
troops mas amenr:an teﬁmme COUntry s

woman  russian 'IS'ISgreat standing
ukralne yf i ¢ leader

coronavirus

economy ]Ob good Bills .

plan kits
pandemic better
stimulus

sack "eP Killed F o
supreme court
taking  dealing inflation

way

Q29. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have you
seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden?

repubhcans promises

e m1grat1on

foreign pr oblems dementia

mqﬂn
enough COUN trypheics -

well sending

amtrvzﬁ'sl nflation jobs .«

china

back
“n.@Conomys::

control

- cOoronavirus prices

black

pandemic left , _ wan vaccines

rerorier UKFATNE FUSSTA tonan

neee: troops afghanistan policies

speech
need stupid high  spending

s every

Q30. Select the top four issues that you feel are most important for President Joe Biden and Congress to focus on.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-7 Jan-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Jobs and the €CONOMY .........ccviriiriiirr s 52% 52% 47% 56% 57% 48% 48% 54% 52%
The coronavirus PaNdemIC............cveeuriererernieemernireeeeeeeeseereens 46 49 62 43 28 55 45 44 49
INFIALION ... 40 37 30 35 52 28 35 43 36
HEAIH CAIE ... 31 29 39 40 20 40 30 28 42
IMMIGrAHON ...t 27 27 1 19 47 1 26 31 19
Climate change and the environment............cccocvevieccnieccsieeens 27 25 39 25 13 20 25 27 37
National security and foreign PoliCy..........cccccvvererirercirinieseeieenan, 27 24 18 25 37 26 16 29 28
Social Security and MediCare..............cccouevevvereierresie e 27 25 28 25 25 28 23 28 14
Corruption in gOVEMMENL........c.ccviuiierieeeieeersee s 26 23 21 28 32 21 31 27 25
CIIME 1ottt 23 23 16 26 31 22 29 22 18
VOtNG FIGNES....eoereeriree st 19 24 32 12 7 27 16 19 13
EQUCALION. ...t 13 11 14 17 11 19 26 9 23
ADOTHON ..o 8 11 9 8 8 9 9 8 8
L0 1Y OSSO 2 3 2 3 1 3 2 1 1
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Q31. Which of these issues do you feel President Joe Biden and Congress are actually most focused on?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-7 Jan-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The coronavirus PaNdemIC ............cveeeureereeerieeereinesee e 55% 55% 65% 55% 44% 54% 53% 55% 69%
Jobs and the ECONOMY ......c.cvvviericrse s 33 31 46 32 17 39 32 30 43
VOtING MGALS.....cvvveeiieiese et 31 40 31 26 31 31 30 31 31
Climate change and the environment..............cocvereirveeinrnenenerninens 30 29 23 28 39 15 20 34 38
National security and foreign poliCy...........courrereurrrreeeinenreneereereinennn, 25 19 31 27 17 30 23 25 18
INFIGEHON ... 20 19 23 19 16 21 23 19 22
IMMIGFAtION.......ovvecveveceeee e 18 16 18 14 19 16 19 18 17
HEAI CAIE ......cvvvvecce s 14 19 16 14 13 26 14 12 16
Social Security and MediCare.............covvveninirnererieniseneneeeens 12 12 15 9 10 21 9 1 5
ADOTHON ...t 11 10 8 16 14 13 14 11 1"
CIIME covoteeee st 11 9 12 7 12 17 21 9 12
Corruption in gOVEIMMENL ... 10 10 9 17 10 12 13 9 6
EAUCALION.......coveveiriieee e 9 8 12 9 6 16 13 8 4
OtNE ..o 8 9 2 8 14 3 8 9 3
B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o Ensuring enough people are vaccinated against COrONAVIIUS...................wererererereeeeeeeeeeeeessssenessesessessseneen 53% 27 19
Jan-24 2022 51% 29 20
Jan-10 2022 53% 25 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 89% 3 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 14 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 58 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 8 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 29 20
Latest Data by Race White 49% 31 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI 67% 16 17
o Combating the coronavirus PANAEMIC............cccccccevrvrrerrrresssssiiieeerseeesessssssss s 49% 35 16
Jan-24 2022 49% 36 15
Jan-10 2022 49% 34 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 4 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 25 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 72 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 10 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 34 14
Latest Data by Race White 45% 40 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 59% 28 13
© JOD CEALION .......ovoveeeveveveeeeeee s 45% 44 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 7 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 23% 35 41
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 89 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 71% 14 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 33 17
Latest Data by Race White 38% 53 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 55% 33 12
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o Putting the right people on the SUPrEME COUR..................vvvvvvvvvvevveerrrrsssrssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnen 44% 40 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 3 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 24 51
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 87 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 13 25
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 31 20
Latest Data by Race White 39% 48 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 32 21
© REDUIIAING thE BCOMOMY ......ooovoveieieviieiiieiiiiiieieieicieee e 42% 46 12
Jan-24 2022 43% 45 12
Jan-10 2022 41% 45 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 9 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 34 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 92 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 12 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 35 18
Latest Data by Race White 36% 55 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI 43% 36 21
© EECOMOMIC GIOWEN ... 41% 47 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 8 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 44 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 92 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 15 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 34 19
Latest Data by Race White 35% 55 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 41% 44 15
o [SPLIT A] Getting the rising costs of everyday goods like groceries and gas under control................... 40% 45 15
Jan-24 2022 43% 44 14
Jan-10 2022 37% 44 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 8 18
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 35 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 89 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 17 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp 42% 40 19
Latest Data by Race White 35% 53 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 50% 34 17
® [SPLIT B] INFIAHION 1.t sssssess s sssss s 40% 44 16
Jan-24 2022 38% 45 17
Jan-10 2022 40% 42 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 69% 12 19
Latest Data by Party Ind 19% 33 48
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 84 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 13 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 42% 35 23
Latest Data by Race White 34% 52 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 41% 38 21
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Q39. Below are some emotions some people feel about politics. Please select ALL that you have felt about politics since Biden was
elected.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
FrUstrated ........c.covevveeereseee e 55% 53% 52% 34% 56% 78% 31% 50% 61% 44%
UNBASY ..ottt 46 43 47 24 44 72 24 42 52 28
ON BAGE ...t 38 33 37 25 46 51 30 38 39 37
HOPETUL ... 37 37 38 65 23 9 51 37 34 43
ANGIY ot 36 36 36 14 38 61 19 30 41 22
EXDAUSEEA. ... e 30 30 30 23 38 35 19 33 31 30
Relieved 24 25 27 43 13 4 32 28 21 29
Engaged and interested in taking action .............c.ccccevvunne 21 18 20 29 14 13 22 21 20 25
EXCIEA ...t 16 19 18 28 9 5 25 22 13 16
NONE OF thESE ..o 3 4 4 3 12 1 7 6 2 4
Q40A. [SPLIT A] Which statement do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-7 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
President Biden is failing to deliver on his promises and he's not up to the job. ..  54% 24% 60% 88% 37% 55% 58% 51%
President Biden has followed through on his promises and is open to
compromise and working across the @isle. ... 46 76 40 12 63 45 42 49

Q40B. [SPLIT B] Which statement do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
President Biden is failing to deliver on his promises and he's not up to the job. .. 53% 19% 56% 92% 36% 42% 59% 41%
President Biden has followed through on his promises, but he is blocked from
doing more by Republicans in Congress and powerful special interests. ............ 47 81 44 8 64 58 4 59

Q41. Which do you agree with more:

- Joe Biden has mostly kept the promises he made during the campaign
- Joe Biden has mostly broken the promises he made during the campaign

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-7 Jan-24 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Joe Biden has mostly kept the promises he made during the
campaign - feel this way Strongly ..........ccoevrereerrreiirnnenerereeiens 19% 20% 35% 10% 3% 36% 27% 15% 15%
Joe Biden has mostly kept the promises he made during the
campaign - feel this way SOMewhat ............cocveurereirrencncnerererenens 31 30 47 34 11 38 31 28 48
Joe Biden has mostly broken the promises he made during the
campaign - feel this way somewhat ..., 21 17 13 25 28 15 17 23 10
Joe Biden has mostly broken the promises he made during the
campaign - feel this way Strongly ... 29 33 4 30 58 1 25 34 27
KEPT PROMISES (NET) w..ocouiieriiimeieiseineeseiesieissesssssssssessessnnens 50% 50 82 45 14 73 57 43 63
BROKEN PROMISES (NET)......couirmeieierneeneieceneisnerssessssenseesneens 50 50 18 55 86 27 43 57 37
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B3. Below is a list of words and phrases. For each, please indicate how well it describes President Biden.
WELL NOT NET
Not  Notat

Very Some | very all WELL NOT
© [SPLIT B] HE VAIUES NATA WOTK .........oooooeeeeeeeeeeeee e 31% 27 18 24 58% 42
Nov-8 2021 | 29% 26 15 30 55% 45
Latest Data by Party Dem | 55% 33 7 5 88% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 24 21 30 49% 51
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 19 31 45 24% 76
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 43% 29 16 12 2% 28
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 38% 26 18 19 64% 36
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 26 19 27 54% 46
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 28% 35 12 24 63% 37
o [SPLIT A] He is trying to do what's best for the Country...........vvvvevvvevvrssssssissssssssssssnnnn 29% 25 15 31 54% 46
Nov-8 2021 | 25% 26 17 32 51% 49
Latest Data by Party Dem | 54% 34 8 4 88% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 35 17 33 50% 50
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 12 23 61 16% 84
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 34 13 4 82% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 28% 23 12 37 51% 49
Latest Data by Race White | 25% 23 16 36 48% 52
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 18% 47 7 29 65% 35
 [SPLIT B] He is up t0 the job Of PreSident................vvvvvvvvvvvvvvverivessvesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnns 26% 23 16 35 49% 51
Latest Data by Party Dem | 46% 38 1 5 84% 16
Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 25 14 39 47% 53
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 5 22 69 10% 90
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 34% 34 15 18 68% 32
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 28 12 25 64% 36
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 19 17 41 43% 57
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 25% 35 14 27 60% 40
o [SPLIT A] He represents the country well abroad...........cccccoooooeocecvvvvvveciciiseseseseeeeeeeessses 26% 22 15 37 49% 51
Latest Data by Party Dem | 48% 35 13 4 83% 17
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 34 12 41 46% 54
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 6 17 73 10% 90
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 45% 32 14 10 76% 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 28 13 38 49% 51
Latest Data by Race White | 23% 18 15 43 42% 58
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 16% 41 19 24 57% 43
o [SPLIT B] He stands up for the middle Class ..................miririririsisisisssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 25% 26 21 28 51% 49
Nov-82021 | 24% 26 17 33 50% 50
Latest Data by Party Dem | 46% 36 14 4 83% 17
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 37 18 33 50% 50
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 1 30 55 15% 85
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 32% 44 12 12 76% 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 33% 27 19 21 60% 40
Latest Data by Race White | 22% 22 23 32 44% 56
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 25% 35 12 27 60% 40
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B3. Below is a list of words and phrases. For each, please indicate how well it describes President Biden.
WELL NET
Not  Notat

Very Some | very all = WELL  NOT
 [SPLIT B] He has the right priofities...........ccccoooeeoieicereevevveceeisssseseseeeeeessssseces s 24% 24 18 34 48% 52
Nov-8 2021 | 24% 24 16 36 48% 52
Latest Data by Party Dem | 41% 40 14 5 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 23 20 36 44% 56
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 5 22 67 1% 89
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 31% 29 27 12 61% 39
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 34% 23 16 27 57% 43
Latest Data by Race White | 22% 22 17 40 44% 56
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 24% 34 17 25 58% 42
® [SPLITA] HE iS @ StrONG IEAUET ............ooooeeeee s 22% 22 16 39 45% 55
Nov-8 2021 | 22% 22 16 40 44% 56
Latest Data by Party Dem | 41% 36 18 5 7% 23
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 33 19 40 41% 59
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 5 14 7 9% 91
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 47% 25 15 12 73% 27
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 30% 20 14 37 49% 51
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 21 17 46 37% 63
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 45 14 27 59% 41
© [SPLIT A] HE ShareS MY VAIUES ... sssssssssssssssssse 21% 26 15 38 47% 53
Nov-8 2021 | 22% 25 14 38 48% 52
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 45 12 6 83% 17
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 24 23 4 36% 64
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 5 16 74 9% 91
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 37% 36 15 13 2% 28
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 21 15 39 46% 54
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 24 15 44 41% 59
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 43 9 27 64% 36
o [SPLIT A] He brings stability t0 the COUNLIY ...........cooovvvvvoeceieeeeee s 20% 26 15 39 46% 54
Nov-8 2021 | 22% 24 16 38 46% 54
Latest Data by Party Dem | 37% 40 16 7 7% 23
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 27 25 40 35% 65
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 10 12 74 14% 86
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 33% 40 18 9 73% 27
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 27 15 37 48% 52
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 23 15 45 39% 61
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 24% 34 1 31 58% 42
o [SPLIT B] He is reaching across the aisle to get things done ..., 15% 30 26 29 46% 54
Nov-8 2021 | 21% 26 18 35 47% 53
Latest Data by Party Dem | 27% 48 21 4 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 32 20 40 40% 60
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 9 34 53 13% 87
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 31% 39 16 14 70% 30
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 26 25 23 52% 48
Latest Data by Race White | 11% 29 28 32 40% 60
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 29 22 27 50% 50
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Q52. As you may know, former President Donald Trump said if he were President again, he would pardon rioters who participated in the
January 6th attack on the Capitol. Do you support or oppose pardoning the January 6th rioters?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-7 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHTONGIY SUPPOM ...eovveeesieeieeecee ettt 17% 6% 11% 31% 10% 22% 18% 14%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM.......vuirieerieicireie e 12 5 11 21 9 10 13 14
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......overeircrieietee ettt 13 7 15 19 9 1 14 10
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ...euveiircvieictiis ettt sttt 49 78 48 16 64 48 46 56
INOE SUME ..ttt 9 5 14 13 7 9 10 6
SUPPORT (NET)..ouvuerueimeieeieeeeesesesesisessssssetessses s sssessssssssssssssssesssesenenes 29% " 22 52 20 32 31 28
OPPOSE (NET) ..ot sssssssse st sssssssssssssssesssesenenen 62 85 63 35 73 60 60 66
Switching subjects...
Q53. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The WOISEiS OVEF ... s 47% 38% 31% 42% 38% 56% 34% 37% 52% 40%
The worst is yet 10 COMe ..o 32 40 48 33 40 27 45 44 27 32
Don't know enough t0 SaY .........cveeeeureereeeneereeinesee s 21 22 21 25 22 17 21 19 21 28

Q54. Please indicate whether you think the coronavirus pandemic is best described right now as a major crisis, a major problem but not a
crisis, a minor problem, or not a problem at all.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A MAJOT CFISIS ..ot 42% 46% 49% 55% 36% 28% 55% 47% 38% 43%
A major problem, but NOt @ CriSiS..........coeeevvevineeriniereenns 42 39 39 40 47 43 36 41 43 43
A MINOT ProBIEM .....cvuiriieisreree s 12 10 9 4 1 22 7 7 14 10
Not a problem at all ..o 4 4 3 1 7 7 3 5 4 5
A MAJOR CRISIS/PROBLEM.........ocorrernrerneirncereieneirnnenees 84% 85 88 95 82 71 91 88 81 85
Q55. Have you received the coronavirus vaccine?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
YES, fUll dOSE ... s 70% 69% 68% 81% 54% 62% 61% 63% 72% 82%
Yes, partial doSe........covevrerieiririeenee s 5 5 5 5 6 4 10 8 3 2
NO o 25 26 27 14 39 34 28 29 24 15
YES (NET) oot ssssssssssssses 75% 74 73 86 61 66 72 71 76 85
Q56. [IF VACCINATED] Which describes your current vaccination status best?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
| have received two doses of the Pfizer or Moderna
vaccine, or the single shot of the Johnson and Johnson
VACCINE w.vvoveovveceneeeeeeseeeeseese st esssssssseses s ssessessesssnsnees 94% 94% 94% 95% 90% 95% 88% 92% 96% 99%
| have only received one dose of the Pfizer or Moderna
VACCINE ..oeveeeiiee ettt ettt nten 6 6 6 5 10 5 12 8 4 1
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Q57. [IF FULLY VACCINATED] Have you also received a booster shot of the coronavirus vaccine?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
YES oottt 69% 65% 61% 75% 57% 62% 64% 67% 70% 70%
NO Lottt et 31 35 39 25 43 38 36 33 30 30
Qs58. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus at any point since the beginning of 20207
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
[RAVE ..ottt 29% 25% 20% 28%  24% 31% 20% 40% 28% 31%
A family member has.........ccoocvcveeniecseeee s 58 54 55 58 54 58 51 60 59 50
AFHENA NES ..o s 52 47 46 53 49 51 36 37 57 53
Someone else | personally know has 43 40 42 44 42 41 28 27 48 38
Nobody | know has been infected with coronavirus............ 15 16 17 13 20 17 26 18 13 1"
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....ovvurerrreeresiesierssssssssessesies 85% 84 83 87 80 83 74 82 87 89

@59. Since mid-December, when the spread of the Omicron variant first began in the United States, which best describes you?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
| currently have coronavirus or have tested positive for
COrONAVIFUS FECENY ... 12% 13% 9% 13% 9% 12% 11% 21% 11% 12%
| think | might have had coronavirus, or may have it
currently because of my symptoms, but have not
confirmed this with @ teSt..........cocvernrrerrerrcreene 13 15 11 1 14 15 15 16 12 1"
| did not test positive for coronavirus or have any
symptoms that made me think | had coronavirus............... 75 72 80 76 7 74 74 63 77 7
Q60. [IF HAVE HAD CORONAVIRUS] How did you get your positive coronavirus test?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
| tested myself at home using a rapid at-home test and
teSted POSHIVE. .....veuvreeerceecie s 36% 44% 53% 33% 28% 41% 61% 29% 32% 49%
| went to a hospital, medical facility, or official testing site
and tested positive there ... 64 56 47 67 72 59 39 71 68 51
Q61. Thinking about the people close to you...who in your life has received the coronavirus vaccine, if anyone?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A family member has...........covvvininnresesnneens 83% 79% 78% 85% 7% 83% 70% 79% 86% 82%
ATHENA S ..o s 67 66 67 70 62 65 55 48 72 74
Someone else | personally know has 61 57 60 64 52 59 48 42 65 68
Nobody | know has received the coronavirus vaccine ....... 8 9 10 6 15 8 13 14 6 8
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....cooiverrirreiereieissesessieseseiaene 92% 91 90 94 85 92 87 86 94 92
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Q62. How likely are you to get vaccinated?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY TKEIY .o 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% * 5% 1% * -
SOMEWNaAL TIKEY ... 3 1 3 3 5 2 2 3 3 1
Somewhat UNIKElY ..........coeeerieriirnernereseeieeae 3 4 3 2 3 4 4 2 3 2
VEry UNKELY ... 16 18 17 7 21 26 14 20 16 10
NOE SUFE ... 2 2 2 1 6 3 4 3 2 2
LIKELY (NET) ..o 4% 3 5 4 8 2 7 4 3 1
UNLIKELY (NET)....otemieeieermemseeeineesesnesesesssensssssseneeens 19 21 20 9 25 29 18 22 19 13
ALREADY VACCINATED (NET).....vcrrereenereeereienerneinees 75% 74 73 86 61 66 72 7 76 85
Q63. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus, despite being fully vaccinated?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
FREVE ..ot 13% 11% 8% 14% 12% 11% 8% 18% 12% 18%
A family member has.........ccocvevveeeneneeinneneees 38 32 29 35 34 41 30 43 38 40
ATHENA NES ... s 33 29 28 28 33 39 20 30 36 38
Someone else | personally know has...........ccccovevivnieniene 30 26 24 29 28 32 21 28 32 28
Nobody | know has been infected despite being fully
VACCINALEA ....vvovreereiee s 33 38 43 36 35 31 46 30 32 27
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....ovvuiereieerneeecererinenessseneens 67% 62 57 64 65 69 54 70 68 73
Q64. Do you approve or disapprove of how the vaccine rollout in the United States has gone so far?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErONGIY APPIOVE ..euvererereieireceeieeseeeere e 27% 28% 24% 41% 20% 12% 40% 36% 22% 35%
Somewhat apPrOVE........c..cvvveveevieeicieieieeesee e 35 33 35 39 26 34 26 24 39 36
Somewhat diSaPPrOVE ..........ccvcveveierereieeese s 14 16 15 10 15 17 12 16 14 13
Strongly diSAPPIOVE.......coeuierireereerieireerieereeeeeeeseeseseeeeneeas 17 15 16 6 25 29 9 15 19 1"
NOE SUFE ..ot 7 9 9 4 13 8 13 9 6 6
APPROVE (NET)..covoiviiiriineiineriseiseieeiseesesesisesesessssnees 62% 60 59 80 46 46 65 60 61 7
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...cevereriermeieeineeseiecinerisesssssseeens 31 31 31 16 41 46 21 31 33 24
Q65. Generally speaking, do you support or oppose the use of mask mandates to slow the spread of coronavirus?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErONGIY SUPPOTE ..ot 46% 48% 48% 1% 39% 19% 65% 54% 41% 57%
Somewhat SUPPOI.........c.ccviuereiiieieieieieeesee s 21 19 19 20 26 21 19 21 22 15
Somewhat OPPOSE.......cvevivereeieieieeiesee st 10 10 11 4 8 16 7 7 11 10
StroNGlY OPPOSE.....vuvirereiiiieicete et 20 20 18 2 22 40 5 15 24 16
NOESUPE ... 3 3 4 2 6 3 4 2 3 3
SUPPORT (NET)..cuieereermerneineeineeseiesinesssensssssssenseess 67% 67 67 92 64 40 84 75 63 7
OPPOSE (NET)....coeieeriermeeneinseineesesesinesssessssssssssseeses 30 29 29 6 29 57 12 22 35 26
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Q66. Generally speaking, do you support or oppose the use of vaccine mandates to slow the spread of coronavirus?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErONGIY SUPPOTE ..o 38% 40% 39% 61% 25% 16% 47% 44% 35% 49%
Somewhat SUPPOI.........c.ccvevereererereieieiee et 19 19 18 19 24 18 21 13 19 21
SOMEWAL OPPOSE......vvcvriecieieeie s 11 11 12 8 13 13 8 12 12 6
SHrONGIY OPPOSE..everrerrereereirrereieerneesseseese e seress s 27 26 25 9 31 47 16 24 31 19
NOE SUFE ... 5 4 6 3 8 5 8 6 4 5
SUPPORT (NET)..cueveevrereeeineesneeseiesssesssessssssssssseess 57% 59 57 79 48 34 68 57 54 70
OPPOSE (NET)....coueieeirerneeneineereeseeesssesssensssssssssssess 38 37 37 17 44 61 24 36 42 25
Q67A. [SPLIT A] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Democrats who say Republicans aren't listening to science and are putting
public health at risk by opposing vaccine and mask requirements...................... 58% 93% 56% 19% 76% 56% 54% 65%
Republicans who say Democrats are taking away our freedom with mask and
VACCINE MANAALES ......vuvieicicicecr ettt 42 7 44 81 24 44 46 35
Q67B. [SPLIT B] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Democrats who say Republicans are taking away the freedom for vaccinated
Americans to work and go to school without risking their health through
exposure to unvaccinated AMENICANS .........cocrveriereerieeneneeeeireseee e 59% 92% 60% 21% 85% 67% 54% 61%
Republicans who say Democrats are taking away our freedom with mask and
VACCINE MANAALES ......vuvieiciiecetee e 41 8 40 79 15 33 46 39
Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
Q68. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXCEIENT ..ot 5% 6% 4% 5% 9% 3% 8% % 4% 5%
BOOM.....oerreeicice e 23 19 24 38 12 8 31 24 21 21
NOE SO GOOM ....vvvvereericiceeriesie e 41 43 45 39 44 43 40 41 42 40
POOT ...t 29 30 25 14 32 45 17 24 32 33
NOE SUFE ..ottt 2 2 3 3 3 1 4 4 1 2
POSITIVE (NET) ..o ssesssseesnes 27% 25 28 44 21 11 40 31 25 26
NEGATIVE (NET) .o nnsssssseees 71 73 69 54 76 89 56 65 74 72
Q69. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better........c.oovrevivveneninenens 20% 17% 18% 35% 12% 6% 24% 22% 20% 19%
The economy is staying the same..........ccccccvcovnevinncneenne 21 23 25 27 20 15 32 25 18 30
The economy is getting WOrse..........cccveeeereenieereenieeneenes 53 54 52 34 60 72 36 48 57 48
Don't know €nough t0 SaY .........cvereeureereeeneereeireereeeeens 6 6 5 4 8 6 7 5 5 4
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Q70. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very CONfIAENt.......c.vereeereerecr e eeeees 12% 13% 12% 18% 9% 6% 20% 21% 10% 10%
Somewhat confident..........ccoerenrrenrreree e 31 29 32 38 23 25 36 29 30 33
SOMEWNAL UNEASY .......covueeiincereinieereineeeeeseee e 32 31 29 28 33 36 25 27 34 34
VEIY UNBASY.....ourererrereereireeseisserecsneeesssessesesssssessssssssssssssnees 22 22 22 13 27 30 15 20 23 19
NOE SUFE ... 3 5 5 3 6 3 4 3 3 4
CONFIDENT (NET) .ot ssssessssesseennes 43% 42 44 56 33 31 56 50 40 44
UNEASY (NET) ... 54 53 51 4 61 66 4 47 57 53

Q71. How much have you seen, read, or heard about new economic legislation being proposed by President Biden and being negotiated
by Democrats in Congress?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
ATO oo s 16% 20% 18% 18% 9% 16% 18% 24% 15% 15%
SOME ..ot 34 35 40 39 30 30 38 36 33 37
NOE MUCH ... 30 27 25 29 34 31 26 19 32 28
NOt At All oo e 19 19 16 14 27 23 17 20 19 20
ALOTISOME........ooieeieieereineneeneeeeseiseese e ssseeseeseeseenees 51% 54 59 57 39 47 57 60 48 52

Q72. As you may know, Biden and Democrats' new economic plan is expected to cost $1.75 trillion and will establish a universal pre-K
program, expand Medicare for seniors to include hearing coverage, and lower health care costs by allowing Medicare to negotiate lower
drug prices. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this new economic plan?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErONGIY SUPPOTE ..ot 32% 33% 30% 56% 17% 8% 48% 41% 28% 23%
SOMEWhaAt SUPPOM.......cvuevreveerieiniireieire e 32 28 33 33 31 31 35 26 31 42
SOMEWNAt OPPOSE.....euvuvrreiriecieireiee e 11 12 8 4 14 17 5 1 12 1"
SErONGIY OPPOSE....uvrcervrererrireieeineiseie et 17 16 18 2 16 33 3 1 20 13
NOE SUFE ...t 9 11 10 5 22 1 8 " 9 "
SUPPORT (NET)..cveereemmemneenreineeeeieseserisesssssssesssnesis 64% 60 63 89 48 38 83 68 59 65
OPPOSE (NET)...ucecieeriemmninneneeineesesesinesisesssssssesssenss 27 28 26 6 30 50 9 21 32 24

Q73. Biden and Democrats' new economic plan would be paid for by increasing taxes on billionaires and multi-millionaires with income
over $10 million, creating a minimum 15% tax on corporate profits, adding an additional 1% tax on corporations that use profits to buy
back their own stock, and cracking down on tax evasion. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this legislation?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErONGIY SUPPOTE ..ot 39% 37% 37% 64% 24% 13% 49% 40% 36% 38%
Somewhat SUPPOIL.........c.ccvivereeiriieieiiieieeese e 24 23 26 24 24 23 26 22 23 29
Somewhat OPPOSE.......cvcvivereciireieeiesee et 11 12 9 5 14 17 7 13 11 9
StroONGlY OPPOSE.....vuvivereciiieiciete et 16 16 17 1 14 34 3 12 19 15
NOE SUME ..ottt 11 12 11 6 24 13 14 13 10 10
SUPPORT (NET)..ceeeeereereenrereenneeneeneeseeseeeesessseseesssenseneenne 62% 60 64 88 48 36 75 62 59 67
OPPOSE (NET) .ouceeeeeeereirrereerneenesneeseeseessesesssssessssenseneenne 27 28 25 6 28 50 10 25 31 23
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Q74A. [N SIZE = 310 / IF SUPPORT IN Q73] [SPLIT A] President Biden and Very frustrated...........ccoocvvvvvneniiiins 29%
Democrats in Congress have been negotiating the details of their new i‘i{t‘sl‘Z‘";:‘uasttI;‘:Zgated ---------------------------------------------------- gg
economic plan for the last several months. Based on what you have Not frustrated at all ... 15
heard, seen, or read, how would you characterize your feelings about the
length of these negotiations? FRUSTRATED (NET)..coovvcvvvreesnmeerrnsssssnessneesssssnsereees 66%
NOT FRUSTRATED (NET) .......coeieveverevererereverrrerererirerns 34
Q74B. [N SIZE = 313 / IF SUPPORT IN Q73] [SPLIT B] President Biden and These negotiations are taking too long .................cc....... 61%

Democrats in Congress have been negotiating the details of their new
economic plan for the last several months. Based on what you have
heard, seen, or read, how would you characterize your feelings about the

length of these negotiations?

These negotiations are taking an appropriate amount of

Q75. When it comes to the costs of everyday goods like groceries, do you think costs are:

Going up, a significant amount............c..cccveunee.
Going up, @ normal amount...............ce.eereerrennen.
Staying about the same...........cccocovrninirnininns
GOING dOWN ..o
Don't know €nough t0 Say ........cocvvvverieveeriininnnn.

GOING UP (NET) oo

Q76. Do you feel the price of gas is going up?

Yes -- the price of gas is going up a lot...............
Yes -- the price of gas is going up somewhat ....

No -- the price of gas is not going up that much

No -- the price of gas is not going up at all.........

Feb-7
7%
15

3
2
2

92%

Feb-7
66%
29

95%

Jan-24
75%
15

8
1
2

90

Jan-24
66%

Jan-10
71%
17

8
1
3

88

Jan-10
62%

Q77. How concerned are you that the rate of inflation will climb in the coming months?

Very conNCErnEd ......ovvvevveeeerrieeseeeiseeesesenes
Somewhat conCerned..........o.evvvvereveneresereerenans
Not that concerned ..........cccooevveveveveccccrcrerennen,
Not concerned at all .............ccoovvveeercrcrcrerenenen.

CONCERNED (NET)....iveirinrieiiieineisnisiiisie
NOT CONCERNED (NET) .....ccoovimrirrinriiicens

Feb-7
64%
3

4
1

95%

Jan-24
61%
32

6
2

Jan-10
58%
37

4
1

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
1%  76%  84% 67% 66%  81%  77%
23 9 8 20 23 12 19

4 5 3 6 6 3 1

1 5 3 3 3 2 -

2 5 2 4 3 2 2
94 85 92 87 89 93 96
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
55%  69%  77% 58% 69%  66%  68%
38 24 20 34 25 29 30

6 6 3 7 4 5 1

1 * * 1 2 * 2
93 93 97 92 94 95 98

7 7 3 8 6 5 2
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
51%  65%  78% 53% 66%  66%  60%
42 30 19 4 25 31 34

6 2 2 5 6 3 5

1 3 * 2 2 * 2
94 95 98 93 92 97 94

6 5 2 7 8 3 6
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B4. Below is a list of statements from some who say the economy is getting better in the United States. For each, please indicate how
good you find that piece of information as an indicator that the economy is getting better.

POSITIVE NEGATIVE NET
Excellent  Good | Fair Not POSITIVE NEGATIVE

o [SPLIT A] More than 6 million jobs were created last year, the largest

number of any YEar ON MECONT...........cccooiiiveervrrrrrrrnsssssssssssesssseeessssssssseeeeen 22% 33 23 23 54% 46
Latest Data by Party Dem 36% 41 16 7 78% 22

Latest Data by Party Ind 12% 29 27 32 40% 60

Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 24 30 39 32% 68

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 35% 35 18 1 1% 29

Latest Data by Race Hisp 19% 39 18 24 59% 41

Latest Data by Race White 20% 31 25 25 50% 50

Latest Data by Race AAPI 11% 38 27 24 49% 51

o For the first time ever, the U.S. created 7 million jobs in 12 months......... 20% 31 23 26 51% 49
Latest Data by Party Dem 34% 37 20 9 1% 29

Latest Data by Party Ind 16% 27 25 32 43% 57

Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 25 27 42 31% 69

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 25% 31 25 19 57% 43

Latest Data by Race Hisp 20% 33 24 23 53% 47

Latest Data by Race White 19% 31 23 28 50% 50

Latest Data by Race AAPI 21% 31 27 20 52% 48

o [SPLIT B] More than 6 million jobs were created last year ................cc..... 20% 29 29 22 49% 51
Latest Data by Party Dem 32% 39 22 8 70% 30

Latest Data by Party Ind 12% 28 27 33 40% 60

Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 18 38 36 26% 74

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 25% 41 23 12 65% 35

Latest Data by Race Hisp 27% 27 20 25 55% 45

Latest Data by Race White 18% 28 31 24 46% 54

Latest Data by Race AAPI 27% 24 29 21 50% 50

o [SPLIT A] Last year, the U.S. economy (GDP) grew 5.7%, which is the

highest rate of growth in almost 40 YEars .........ccccccccocecececececececececscesscesecriririins 19% 34 25 22 53% 47
Latest Data by Party Dem 32% 43 18 8 75% 25

Latest Data by Party Ind 10% 35 27 28 45% 55

Latest Data by Party Rep % 24 33 36 31% 69

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 36% 33 16 15 68% 32

Latest Data by Race Hisp 12% 37 28 22 50% 50

Latest Data by Race White 17% 33 27 23 51% 49

Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 41 27 21 52% 48

o For the first time in 20 years, the U.S. economy has grown faster than

CRING'S ..o 19% 30 23 27 49% 51
Latest Data by Party Dem 32% 37 20 1 69% 31

Latest Data by Party Ind 10% 28 28 34 38% 62

Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 23 26 44 30% 70

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 30% 35 20 15 65% 35

Latest Data by Race Hisp 21% 32 25 22 53% 47

Latest Data by Race White 17% 30 23 30 46% 54

Latest Data by Race AAPI 19% 27 27 27 46% 54
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B4. Below is a list of statements from some who say the economy is getting better in the United States. For each, please indicate how
good you find that piece of information as an indicator that the economy is getting better.

POSITIVE NEGATIVE NET
Excellent  Good | Fair Not POSITIVE NEGATIVE

o The unemployment rate fell from 6.2% t0 3.9% in 2021 ... 18% 31 25 26 49% 51
Latest Data by Party Dem 31% 40 20 9 1% 29
Latest Data by Party Ind 10% 25 32 32 36% 64
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 22 30 44 27% 73
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 28% 34 22 15 63% 37
Latest Data by Race Hisp 19% 29 23 29 48% 52
Latest Data by Race White 16% 30 27 27 46% 54
Latest Data by Race AAPI 15% 35 22 29 50% 50

¢ 2021 saw the biggest drop in people receiving unemployment benefits
in a single year, from 18 million at the start down to only 2 million ......... 17% 29 25 29 46% 54
Latest Data by Party Dem 28% 38 20 14 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Ind 12% 25 31 31 38% 62
Latest Data by Party Rep % 19 29 46 26% 74
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 25% 35 23 18 60% 40
Latest Data by Race Hisp 23% 29 24 24 52% 48
Latest Data by Race White 15% 28 26 31 43% 57
Latest Data by Race AAPI 17% 34 20 29 51% 49
o [SPLIT B] Last year, the U.S. economy (GDP) grew 5.7%.........cccccvvvvuuenr 17% 31 31 22 47% 53
Latest Data by Party Dem 29% 36 26 9 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Ind 11% 25 31 33 36% 64
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 25 37 34 30% 70
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 19% 41 22 18 60% 40
Latest Data by Race Hisp 24% 25 32 18 49% 51
Latest Data by Race White 15% 30 31 23 46% 54
Latest Data by Race AAPI 23% 23 33 20 46% 54

o Since Biden took office, 1.36 million small business jobs have been

CFEALEM ... 17% 31 26 26 48% 52
Latest Data by Party Dem 30% 45 19 6 74% 26
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 24 31 34 35% 65
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 18 33 46 21% 79
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 32% 37 21 10 69% 31
Latest Data by Race Hisp 19% 34 26 21 53% 47
Latest Data by Race White 13% 30 27 29 44% 56
Latest Data by Race AAPI 13% 30 27 30 44% 56
o There are millions of job openings across the country ... 16% 26 30 29 41% 59
Nov-8 2021 16% 28 24 31 44% 56
Latest Data by Party Dem 26% 34 27 13 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Ind 10% 25 31 34 35% 65
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 16 32 46 22% 78
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 24% 36 23 17 60% 40
Latest Data by Race Hisp 18% 27 27 27 46% 54
Latest Data by Race White 13% 23 32 31 37% 63
Latest Data by Race AAPI 19% 25 23 33 44% 56
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B4. Below is a list of statements from some who say the economy is getting better in the United States. For each, please indicate how
good you find that piece of information as an indicator that the economy is getting better.

o Last year, more than 5 million new business applications were filed.......
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Q88. Again, after reading those statements...how would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?

POSITIVE (NET) ..ot
NEGATIVE (NET) ..o

Q89. And again...how concerned are you that the rate of inflation will climb in the coming months?

VEIY CONCEIMEA .....oneiriceicece ettt
SOMEWhat CONCEIMNEM.........cuiviveiieeeieeeeceieee ettt
NOt that CONCEIMED ..........oeeeeeeeceecce e
Not concerned @t all ..............covuiueuerereeceee e

CONCERNED (NET) ..ot seenes
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ...cciuieiieiiieiieiseiiecieissississississessesie s

B5. One more time...Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

@ JOD CTBATION ...ttt ettt et e ettt e e

POSITIVE NEGATIVE NET
Excellent  Good | Fair Not POSITIVE NEGATIVE
16% 33 29 23 48% 52
24% 43 23 10 67% 33
10% 29 31 30 39% 61
7% 22 35 36 29% 71
23% 35 24 18 58% 42
18% 36 21 24 54% 46
14% 32 31 23 46% 54
18% 31 28 23 48% 52
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-7 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
8% 12% 8% 3% 12% 12% 6% 12%
37 56 21 18 48 38 34 38
31 23 37 38 25 31 31 31
23 8 26 39 12 15 27 18
2 1 8 2 3 4 2 1
44% 68 28 20 60 50 40 50
54 30 63 78 37 46 58 49
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-7 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
52% 41% 50% 67% 40% 50% 55% 54%
40 49 43 30 47 42 39 37
6 9 4 2 1 5 5 7
2 2 3 1 2 3 1 2
93% 89 92 97 86 92 94 91
7 1 8 3 14 8 6 9
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
48% 40 1"
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 6 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 28 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 83 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 76% 10 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 33 14
Latest Data by Race White 42% 48 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 55% 30 14
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B5. One more time...Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© EECOMOMIC GIOWEN ... 47% 42 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 7 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 34 32
Latest Data by Party Rep % 85 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 74% 13 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 30 14
Latest Data by Race White 40% 51 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 30 22
Changing topics...

Q92. In 2020, Congress passed a temporary law guaranteeing workers paid sick and family leave during the pandemic and reimbursing
employers. It prevented thousands of coronavirus cases per day by allowing people to stay home if they or a family member were sick,

or faced a school closure. Do you support reinstating it for all workers?

SEONGIY SUPPOTE ....cvreririrriei ettt
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM.......cvuirieeieciciste s
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......overeircrieietee ettt
SHONGIY OPPOSE....euvviiritieictiis ettt sttt
NOESUPE ...t

SUPPORT (NET)..coreeereeeeseerssesssessesssesssesssesesssessssesssssessseessessessseese
OPPOSE (NET) cereeeeeseseerssesseessesssesssessessesssessseessesseosseessessesseerse

Q93. Do you support or oppose all U.S. workers having access to paid sick time during the coronavirus pandemic:

- To isolate or quarantine as public health guidance requires,
- To recover from coronavirus,

- To care for a loved one or child who is quarantining, isolating or sick with coronavirus, or

- To care for a child whose school or child care is closed or virtual?

SHONGIY SUPPOI ..ottt
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL.......covviriiieicteee sttt
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......uvereiicrieietee ettt
SHONGIY OPPOSE....eurvivrivieictire ettt sttt
NOESUPE ... bbb

SUPPORT (NET)...ooereteseeesseeseeseseeseessossessessesess sttt
OPPOSE (NET).cceeteseseseesseeseeseseseesseseesseesessesses ettt

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
59% 31% 23% 51% 53% 38% 34%
32 25 31 33 25 31 37
3 17 16 7 7 12 9
1 9 18 1 6 1 6
4 19 12 8 9 9 13
92 55 54 84 78 69 72
5 26 34 8 13 23 15
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
67% 43% 30% 63% 58% 45% 47%
28 29 40 30 24 35 39
2 1 13 3 4 9 4
1 4 9 1 5 5 2
2 14 8 3 8 6 8
95 72 70 93 82 80 86
3 15 21 4 10 14 7
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Q94. Recently, large employers like Amazon, Walmart, CVS and Walgreens have rolled back the coronavirus-related paid sick time they
provided to workers exposed to or sick with coronavirus, or needing to isolate or quarantine. Do you support or oppose Congress taking
action to prevent companies from rolling back paid sick leave policies?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOTE ..ot 33% 47% 23% 20% 46% 39% 30% 31%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM.......cvuvrveeiicieiret e 28 31 25 25 26 29 28 33
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ...ttt 14 9 13 18 8 8 16 13
SHONGIY OPPOSE.....cercervrircriei ittt 12 5 18 20 8 12 13 13
INOE SUME ...ttt sttt 13 8 22 17 12 11 14 1
SUPPORT (NET)..cuuriiereireieiieiissinsisseseisssssesssssessssssssssssessesssssesssssssssssssssessssessans 61% 78 48 45 72 68 58 64
OPPOSE (NET) ..ottt ssss s ss s sans 26 14 30 38 16 20 29 25
Switching topics...
Q95. Have you ever or do you currently have student loan debt?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-7 Dec-14- | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
2020
| have never had any student loan debt.........cccovveviicnicicicicnen,
61% 60% | 57% 62% 65% 54% 60% 63% 50%
| used to have student loan debt, but | paid it off ............cccccevverrirnnen. 20 19 20 18 21 20 18 21 25
| currently have student loan debt ..o 19 20 23 20 14 25 22 16 25

Q96. How much have you heard about the Biden administration delaying student loan payments or potentially canceling student loan
debt during the pandemic?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-7 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
AT 19% 22% 13% 18% 23% 31% 17% 22%
SOME oottt 52 54 47 50 50 37 54 48
NOE MUCK ..ttt 19 16 20 21 18 16 19 18
NOE L AN ... 10 8 20 11 8 16 10 12
A LOT/SOME (NET) c.uvrvuerieeineenerseirereesersssissessissisesessess s sssssessensneen 71% 76 60 68 73 68 71 70

Q97. These days, would you say that getting a college degree is worth the cost of taking out loans?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-7  Dec-14- | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
2020
Definitely WOrth it ..o
15% 12% 21% 9% 9% 21% 25% 12% 17%
Probably WOrth if..........ccorureerireeirncsenese e 29 30 35 23 23 31 22 29 37
NOt r€allY WOIh it.......ceoceecie s 31 30 26 29 37 23 26 33 25
NOt @t @l WO i ..o 16 16 10 20 22 13 19 16 14
INOE SUTE 1.ttt 10 12 8 19 10 12 9 10 7
WORTH IT (NET) oo ssssnes 43% 42 56 31 31 52 47 41 53
NOT WORTH IT (NET) .oveireirieirensisseeiseeeee s sssssesens 47 46 36 49 59 36 44 50 39
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Q98. Would you support or oppose the federal government canceling a portion of federal student loan borrowers' debt?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-7 Dec-14- | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
2020
SHONGIY SUPPOIL ...t
37% 40% 54% 33% 19% 59% 48% 31% 37%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOTT......couiveveiiecrcicete et 26 23 29 26 22 28 24 25 31
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.....vvvvcriircicie ettt 11 12 8 13 15 6 9 13 13
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ....oeereceereeerree ettt 19 17 5 17 36 3 1 24 14
NOE SUFE ... 7 8 4 1 8 4 8 7 5
SUPPORT (NET)....ceiierieietseisieiseesse ettt sseesessnnenn 63% 63 83 59 41 87 72 57 68
OPPOSE (NET) ..ttt ettt snenn 30 29 13 29 51 9 20 37 27

B6. As you may know, some groups and individuals have been pushing for President Biden and Congress to cancel student loan debt.
Below are some reasons some supporters have given for Biden to cancel student loan debt. For each, please indicate whether you find
each convincing, or not.

CONVINCING NOT NET

Not Not at NOT
Very Some too all CONVINCING CONVINCING

o Getting a college education in America has become incredibly
expensive, with costs rising faster than incomes. By canceling student

debt, Biden will be helping millions of Americans trying to get ahead.........| 32% 35 16 18 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem | 45% 40 11 3 86% 14

Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 34 15 25 60% 40

Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 28 21 33 46% 54

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 36 9 5 85% 15

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 28 12 14 4% 26

Latest Data by Race White | 27% 35 17 21 61% 39

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 26% 44 15 14 70% 30

 Between the pandemic and inflation, repaying loans is now even
tougher for those with student loan debt. By canceling student loan debt,

Biden will help millions of people better handle rising costs............cccoooeeee 31% 37 15 17 68% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 46% 42 9 2 88% 12

Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 40 12 22 66% 34

Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 30 22 32 46% 54

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 39 7 6 87% 13

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 42% 31 13 15 72% 28

Latest Data by Race White | 27% 37 17 20 63% 37

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 26% 47 14 14 73% 27

» Economists say canceling student-loan debt would allow people to buy
homes or a car, or start small businesses. By canceling student loan
debt, Biden can provide the kind of local investment and stimulus our

communities NEEA MGNE NOW. ... 30% 35 16 19 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 46% 41 10 3 87% 13

Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 34 20 21 59% 41

Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 29 22 35 43% 57

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 51% 31 14 5 82% 18

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 38% 32 15 16 70% 30

Latest Data by Race White | 26% 35 17 22 61% 39

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 22% 51 13 14 73% 27
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B6. As you may know, some groups and individuals have been pushing for President Biden and Congress to cancel student loan debt.
Below are some reasons some supporters have given for Biden to cancel student loan debt. For each, please indicate whether you find
each convincing, or not.

CONVINCING NOT NET

Not Not at NOT
Very Some too all CONVINCING CONVINCING

e Biden already canceled $15 billion of student loans since getting into
office and delayed other student loan debt payments until May of this
year. These actions haven't negatively impacted our economy, which
means Biden should continue this relief for those struggling to afford

NEIFTOANS. ... sssnnond 29% 35 17 19 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 44% 43 9 4 87% 13

Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 36 17 21 62% 38

Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 26 25 36 39% 61

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 43% 38 13 7 81% 19

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 38% 34 11 16 73% 27

Latest Data by Race White | 25% 34 19 22 59% 4

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 22% 46 15 17 68% 32

 Biden promised voters he would take the student loan crisis seriously
and cancel at least a portion of student loan debt. He has the authority to
cancel $50,000 in federal student loan debt and needs to act on it and

keep his campaign ProMISE. ..............cciereeerisieessssssesessssssssssssssssssssssseses 28% 36 16 20 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 42% 44 10 4 86% 14

Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 36 14 26 60% 40

Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 27 23 37 41% 59

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 41% 4 13 6 81% 19

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 36 15 12 73% 27

Latest Data by Race White | 25% 34 16 24 59% 4

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 20% 48 18 14 68% 32

o The student debt burden falls most heavily on Americans who are low-
income, Black, or Hispanic. By canceling student loan debt, Biden would

help many avoid default while reducing the racial wealth gap........................ 28% 35 17 21 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 43% 40 12 5 83% 17

Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 34 20 23 57% 43

Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 28 22 38 40% 60

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 37 1 8 81% 19

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 33 16 13 1% 29

Latest Data by Race White | 24% 33 19 24 57% 43

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 23% 47 1 19 70% 30
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B6. As you may know, some groups and individuals have been pushing for President Biden and Congress to cancel student loan debt.
Below are some reasons some supporters have given for Biden to cancel student loan debt. For each, please indicate whether you find

each convincing, or not.

o After 20-25 years, unpaid federally owned student loan debt ends up
getting canceled. Since much of student loan debt ends up getting
canceled by the federal government anyway, Biden shouldn't wait 20-25
years and should act now, especially given the current economic crisis

caused by the pandemIC. ..............cccooorrceeveveveeeissssssesee e
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Having significant amounts of debt prevents Americans from making the
best decisions around where to live and where to work. Biden canceling
student loans would allow millions to make these decisions for what
makes the most sense for them now, instead of planning around years
o)1= o VO

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

Latest Data by Race AAPI

CONVINCING NOT
Not Not at

Very Some | too all
28% 33 18 20
39% 44 12 5
23% 30 23 24
16% 22 25 37
45% 36 13 6
38% 32 13 16
23% 32 21 24
26% 42 18 14
28% 36 18 18
42% 45 10 3
23% 35 20 22
12% 27 26 35
40% 45 9 6
33% 39 11 17
24% 34 21 21
27% 47 14 12

NET

NOT

CONVINCING  CONVINCING

61%
83%
53%
38%
81%
70%
55%
68%

64%
87%
58%
39%
85%
2%
58%
74%

36
13
42
61
15
28
42
26

Q107. One more time...Would you support or oppose the federal government canceling a portion of federal student loan borrowers' debt?

Feb-7
SEONGIY SUPPOTE ....cvrvririrrier sttt 39%
Somewhat support 27
Somewhat oppose 10
Strongly oppose 18
INOE SUME ..ttt 6
SUPPORT (NET)..ceuceeerrereirrereerneeneeneereeseeseesessssssssssessesesseesesssssesssssssssessessesssssessans 6%

OPPOSE (NET) cereeeeeseseerssesssessesssesssessessesssessseessssseosseessessesseerse

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
59% 33% 18% 57% 52% 34% 35%
28 25 26 30 22 26 36
6 11 16 3 9 12 10
3 20 34 5 9 22 15
4 11 6 5 8 6 5
87 58 44 87 73 60 71
9 31 50 8 18 34 24
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Q108. Assume Congress and Biden canceled at least a portion of federal student loan borrowers' debt...\Which would you agree with
more?

- Joe Biden has mostly kept the promises he made during the campaign
- Joe Biden has mostly broken the promises he made during the campaign

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Joe Biden has mostly kept the promises he made during the campaign - feel
thiS WAY SETONGIY ....oocvrerriecrec s 21% 38% 9% 3% 39% 28% 16% 19%
Joe Biden has mostly kept the promises he made during the campaign - feel
this Way SOMEWNAL ..o 38 51 40 22 39 34 37 48
Joe Biden has mostly broken the promises he made during the campaign - feel
this Way SOMEWNAL ..o 19 7 27 30 12 16 21 12
Joe Biden has mostly broken the promises he made during the campaign - feel
thiS WaY SHONGIY ..ot 23 3 24 45 1 22 25 22
KEPT PROMISES (NET) ...ttt 58% 89 49 25 77 62 53 67
BROKEN PROMISES (NET) ... 42 1 51 75 23 38 47 33

As you may know, Supreme Court Justice Stephen Breyer is going to be stepping down from his position this year. The following
questions are focused on the Supreme Court as a result.

Q109. How much do you trust President Biden's judgment on who should be the next Supreme Court Justice?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-7 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
A Great dBal ... 25% 46% 14% 4% 37% 28% 23% 19%
A AN @MOUNE ...ttt 20 30 17 9 26 23 18 32
SOIME ...t 14 13 29 12 19 20 12 17
VEIY TIEHIE ..ottt 17 5 10 32 8 10 20 16
NONE A @Il oo 24 5 30 43 10 20 27 16
TRUST (NET) .ottt sttt 60% 90 60 25 82 70 53 68
DON'T TRUST (NET) ...ttt sttt 40 10 40 75 18 30 47 32

B7. Please indicate whether the below statements are a good reason to support Biden's decision to nominate a Black woman to the
Supreme Court.

GOOD BAD Not NET

Very Some | Some Very sure  GOOD BAD
o Just like other bodies of government, the Supreme Court should look like

America - that means including women and African Americans..................c......... 32% 32 12 16 8 64% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 52% 34 8 2 4 86% 10

Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 31 8 21 15 56% 29

Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 30 17 31 1 42% 48

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 30 10 3 8 79% 13

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 33% 33 13 14 7 66% 27

Latest Data by Race White | 28% 32 12 19 8 61% 31

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 37% 34 8 12 10 1% 19
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B7. Please indicate whether the below statements are a good reason to support Biden's decision to nominate a Black woman to the
Supreme Court.

GOOD BAD Not NET
Very Some | Some Very sure  GOOD BAD

o The women under consideration for appointment to the Supreme Court are
among the most highly qualified judges in the country: Biden made his
promise to nominate a Black woman with this fact already in mind.................... 32% 29 11 17 10 61% 29

Latest Data by Party Dem | 54% 32 6 2 6 86% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 29 14 15 20 51% 29
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 27 17 36 12 36% 52

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 26 13 1 14 72% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 31% 30 14 16 10 61% 30
Latest Data by Race White | 30% 29 1 21 9 59% 32
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 27% 38 9 14 12 66% 23

¢ Black Americans face discrimination in nearly every aspect of their life, and
that is particularly true of Black women. Putting a Black woman on the

Supreme Court is an important step towards a fairer and more just system.....| 29% 27 13 21 9 57% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem | 50% 34 8 3 5 84% 1

Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 21 16 22 18 44% 38

Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 20 19 40 13 28% 59

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 50% 27 12 2 9 76% 14

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 32% 29 12 16 12 61% 27

Latest Data by Race White | 25% 27 14 25 9 51% 39

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 30 14 14 8 64% 28

o There has never been a Black female Supreme Court justice - this justice will
offer new perspective and experience and help the court better serve the

AMEIICAN PEOPIE. .o 29% 28 12 21 10 57% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 48% 34 8 5 5 82% 13

Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 31 11 23 16 50% 34

Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 21 17 39 13 30% 56

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 32 8 4 10 78% 12

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 31% 33 9 19 9 63% 28

Latest Data by Race White | 25% 27 13 25 9 52% 39

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 27% 32 12 13 15 59% 26

¢ The appointment of a Black woman judge would offer an important role
model for young children of all backgrounds. All children should be able to

see themselves represented in the United States Supreme Court. ................... 29% 34 11 18 8 62% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 49% 37 8 3 4 85% 10

Latest Data by Party Ind | 24% 32 8 20 16 56% 29

Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 31 15 36 1 38% 51

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 52% 26 10 3 9 78% 13

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 30% 34 8 17 12 64% 24

Latest Data by Race White | 24% 35 12 22 8 59% 33

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 30% 39 10 13 7 70% 23
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B7. Please indicate whether the below statements are a good reason to support Biden's decision to nominate a Black woman to the
Supreme Court.

GOOD BAD Not NET
Very Some | Some Very sure  GOOD BAD

o The women under consideration will both increase racial diversity on the

Supreme Court and lower the average age of the sitting justices. ........cccccccc...... 29% 29 12 19 11 58% 3
Latest Data by Party Dem | 50% 33 7 3 8 83% 9

Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 31 12 18 21 49% 30

Latest Data by PartyRep | 7% 24 18 38 13 31% 56

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 28 8 2 14 76% 10

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 31% 26 14 12 17 57% 26
Latest Data by Race White | 25% 29 13 23 10 54% 36
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 24% 41 11 17 8 65% 27

» When Ronald Reagan had the opportunity to nominate someone to the
Supreme Court, he said he would only nominate a woman, and did so. This
IS NO AIfFEIENL. ... s sssssssnnnees 25% 27 19 18 12 52% 37

Latest Data by Party Dem | 40% 34 14 5 8 73% 19
Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 25 20 14 22 43% 35
Latest Data by Party Rep | 9% 20 24 34 13 29% 57

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 38% 30 14 4 14 69% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 31 14 14 14 58% 28
Latest Data by Race White | 21% 26 21 21 10 47% 42

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 25% 27 17 15 16 52% 31

¢ Anyone assuming in advance Biden will nominate someone unqualified are

revealing their own bias against Black Women. ... 20% 21 15 28 15 42% 44
Latest Data by Party Dem | 36% 30 13 10 12 65% 23

Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 22 16 27 22 36% 42

Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 1 18 50 16 16% 68

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 38% 24 11 12 15 62% 23

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 23 12 29 13 46% 42

Latest Data by Race White | 17% 20 16 32 15 37% 48

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 19% 27 16 21 18 45% 36

Q119. Do you support or oppose the United States Senate voting to confirm the judge who President Biden nominates to fill Stephen
Breyer's seat on the Supreme Court?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-7 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOTT ...t 33% 51% 23% 15% 43% 35% 31% 31%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOTT......viiiciicecisice ettt 30 33 33 25 32 29 29 37
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ...ttt 10 6 9 15 7 10 1 10
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ... ceereceiretcteetee ettt 9 1 6 18 2 12 10 4
INOE SUFE .ottt bbb bbb 19 9 29 27 16 14 20 18
SUPPORT (NET)...couteerrirermieieiisintineieesersseessssissessssssesssse s essnsnsenns 63% 84 56 40 75 64 60 68
OPPOSE (NET) .ot ssssisssssiss e 19 7 16 33 9 22 21 14
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Q120. And which of the following comes closer to your view about Biden nominating a replacement for Breyer prior to the November 2022
midterm election?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The nomination should be considered by the U.S. Senate immediately, before
the NOVEMDET IECHON ...t 47% 61% 40% 32% 48% 44% 46% 58%
The nomination should not be considered by the U.S. Senate - whichever party
wins a majority in the November election should be responsible for nominating
ATEPIACEMENL. ...t 30 20 20 44 24 35 3 24
DONTKNOW ...ttt sttt 23 19 40 24 28 21 23 18

Q122. Regardless of how you plan to vote in November, is the nomination of a new Supreme Court Justice by Joe Biden an issue that
makes you feel more or less motivated to vote?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
Much more motivated t0 VOB ........c.ccveveveeeeccc s 31% 35% 13% 30% 40% 39% 28% 19%
Somewhat more motivated t0 VOLE...........cccvevviecceeeeee s 18 21 18 14 20 15 17 33
Makes N0 AIffErBNCE .......vveeveeceeeee et 47 42 60 48 33 41 51 41
Somewhat less motivated t0 VOTE...........cccoveieccceeeeee s 2 1 2 4 4 2 2 3
Much less motivated t0 VOE..........ccueveveeerecccccceeeee s 2 1 7 3 2 3 2 4
MORE MOTIVATED (NET) ..ot ssssssssssssesessessessnens 48% 56 31 45 60 54 45 52
LESS MOTIVATED (NET)....cvviierereinrireeeeeissessssesssssssee s ssssssssssssessesssssessnens 5 2 9 7 7 5 4 7

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

D900z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources of news
about politics and current events in the U.S.?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
LOCal tRIEVISION .....veeuevcerceriieieiee e 44% 42% 44% 47% 42% 42% 46% 38% 47% 28%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC)................. 37 37 39 44 29 32 37 28 38 44
Online NEWS WEDSITES.........c..ovveveeinereirereree s 33 30 30 33 38 33 27 37 35 30
Social media and websites where news is shared (such
as Facebook, Twitter or YOUTUDE) .......cveveerieririininiriinnnne 32 30 34 35 38 27 36 46 28 40
FOXNBWS.....oocvuiiriieiiie it 31 32 30 20 24 46 24 37 32 3
CNN Lt 29 26 27 47 22 11 39 39 25 41
Your 10Cal NEWSPAPET ..........cvuvirieieriirereerersee s 23 20 20 24 23 22 19 22 24 21
RAIO ..o 20 19 20 19 18 21 16 19 21 21
MSNBC......eoereereieineie ettt 19 15 16 29 12 10 23 22 18 20
National NEWSPAPETS ..........ceevvviriereiriirerreeereeei e 15 14 14 19 19 9 14 22 14 19
OHNE ..ot 4 6 6 1 6 6 1 1 5 6
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

NOT OFTEN/

MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER NET

Severalhours Once Afewtimesa Afewtimesa MONTHLY

aday aday week month Rarely Never | DKIN/A OR MORE
® CNINL....ooovi s 9% 10 16 12 15 34 5 47%
Jan-24 2022 10% 10 15 9 17 32 7 44%
Jan-10 2022 8% 12 15 9 16 34 7 43%
Latest Data by Party Dem 14% 13 23 15 16 16 3 65%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 9 11 14 21 32 8 39%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 6 9 8 13 55 5 27%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 18% 15 18 15 18 13 3 66%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 10% 14 16 14 14 28 4 54%
Latest Data by Race White 7% 8 16 11 15 39 5 42%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 14 15 9 18 29 6 47%
o Fox News Channel.......cccocoovrrrnrcsiinnnn 10% 11 13 10 18 3 4 45%
Jan-24 2022 13% 13 14 8 14 32 5 48%
Jan-10 2022 10% 14 14 8 14 36 4 46%
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 8 10 10 17 44 3 35%
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 9 12 5 26 32 8 34%
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 15 16 12 18 20 4 58%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 17% 10 18 9 17 26 4 53%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 10% 19 14 12 13 28 4 55%
Latest Data by Race White 9% 10 12 10 19 35 4 42%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 16 12 14 16 30 4 49%
® MSNBC .....oooooioccciiirnnee s 6% 9 15 8 15 40 7 38%
Jan-24 2022 6% 9 11 8 18 37 9 35%
Jan-10 2022 5% 10 13 9 16 39 8 37%
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 13 20 11 16 25 6 53%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 5 14 8 20 39 11 30%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 5 9 5 12 57 8 23%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 14% 9 19 8 17 24 8 50%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 13 14 13 1 33 8 49%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 8 15 7 15 44 7 34%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 13 6 12 24 31 9 37%
© NEWSMAX.....oovovervrervrerirereresereresesesesssesesesessseseneees 3% 6 8 5 12 46 21 21%
Jan-24 2022 4% 6 8 5 9 46 22 23%
Jan-10 2022 3% 6 7 5 9 48 22 20%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 5 6 3 9 55 19 17%
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 6 8 2 13 43 27 17%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 6 11 7 14 37 22 27%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 9 10 4 9 44 21 26%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 12 9 5 6 44 16 33%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 4 8 4 12 47 22 18%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 7 4 4 20 39 25 16%
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

NOT OFTEN/
MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER NET
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa Afewtimesa MONTHLY
aday aday week month Rarely Never | DKI/N/A OR MORE
o One America News Network...........cc....... 4% 5 6 4 10 46 26 19%
Jan-24 2022 4% 5 7 4 9 46 24 21%
Jan-10 2022 3% 6 6 5 9 47 24 20%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 7 4 2 9 48 25 18%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 3 6 3 13 45 28 14%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 4 8 7 9 44 26 21%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 1 8 6 12 35 22 31%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 8 8 6 13 37 23 27%
Latest Data by Race White 3% 3 5 4 8 50 27 15%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 8 5 2 21 39 22 18%
DFB. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website (such as Facebook, Twitter, or YouTube).
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Several hours @ day .......cocoveereneneneneee e 30% 29% 32% 32% 33% 27% 36% 35% 28% 30%
ONCE @AY ..ottt 14 13 15 14 14 15 15 17 14 18
A few times @ WEEK .......c.uvereiercecirererere e 13 17 15 15 12 10 18 18 10 25
6 5 6 7 6 4 6 5 6 1
13 12 10 13 12 13 10 12 13 13
24 23 21 18 22 32 14 12 29 12
1 1 1 * 2 * 1 2 * *
63% 65 69 68 64 56 75 75 57 74
D907. [IF VOTED IN 2020] And in the 2020 election for President did you vote JDoe Bliﬁn ------------------------------------------------------------------------- ig%
: ) 0NN TIUMP ..ot eeeseeeseees s
for Joe Biden or Donald Trump? Another candidate ..........cocoeeerirnirincne 1
D902. [IF VOTED IN 2016] And in the 2016 election for president did you vote a%naldCTlrump ------------------------------------------------------------------ jg%
i i 2 lary ClIntoN ..o
for Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump? Another candidate ..........cocoeeerirnirincne 6
D908. In thinking about how you have voted in elections in recent years, /lcllwa?ls Voteddfforgemocrats -------------------------------------------- ?2%
; ; . . ostly voted for Democrats..........coccevieenercennisninenees
including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say that you: Voted more for Democrats. but five veted for some
REPUDIICANS.......cveveeceicerccrce s

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 11
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ... e 1
Mostly voted for Republicans .............ccocrevveeinienieninnenn. 13
Always voted for Republicans ...........c.ourernvvininininnee 17
D103. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of Yes,me......... s 10%
a labor union? Yes, someone in my household ...........cccoccerrininnieninne 7
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
NO et 82

(=1 Y 18%
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D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job White collar, like at a desk in an office ... 40%
you had: Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory...... 27
' Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... 17
NONE Of thESE ...t 16
D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;ggsoﬁgn gjgggg ----------------------------------------------------------- g;%
HIW 2 , - D99
annual family income before taxes? $50,000 - $59,999 .......ooriirie s 11
$60,000 - $74,999 ... s 9
$75,000 - $99,999 .......ooriiie s 11
$100,000 - $149,999 ......coovrirrierreese s 10
$150,000 - $199,999 ......ovriireie s 4
$200,000 and @DOVE...........oovverevrrrierererineiseeseeseseiis 1
D106. What is your current marital status? MAITIEA ... 40%
Not married but living with partner............cccccoeovereninneen. 10
Never married and not living with partner .............c........ 4
Single, NEVEr MAITEd .......c.civeieeieieeisieerreeerniee 26
Divorced or separated..........ccocveerrenrieeeniesnseeenns 13
WIAOWE......cooiiire e 6
D140. Which best describes the area in which you live? CHY oo s 26%
SUbUIbaN @rea..........cvueereereerere e 44
SMAll TOWN ..o 10
RUFEI@r8a.....ceeeceee s 19
D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as: Very beral.......iiiisissssisssisisisisisisisisins 13%
Somewhat lIberal...........covrreererinrinrenereeeeseeeene 18
MOAETALE ... 34
Somewnhat CONSErVative ............coveereerrereeneereineeneeneeneens 19
VEry CONSEIVALIVE .......covvererieieieieieesce s 15
LIBERAL (NET) ...ovoriieiieimieseeneeineeeeiesssensssssssensssees 31%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)..c.ocoeiiirireieeineeeeerecineniennnes 35
D105Z. Would you use any of the following terms to describe yourself? You _?iden D;mogat --------------------------------------------------------------- gg%
; TUMP REPUBICAN ..o
may select as many as you like. PrOGreSSIVE. ... 14
Never Trump Republican ............ccocvevvcenicssienenns 1
SOCIANISE ... 5
None of these describe me ... 27
D200. What is your religious background? Protestant/Christian ... 45%
CathOlC.....veeeeeceee e 21
JEBWISN....o e 4
MUSIIM .
None/Atheist/AGNOSHC ...........ccvivrrerererrerercecereneiene 21
OFNBT b
D202. Do you consider yourself a born again or evangelical Christian? YES covreeresnnvssees s 42%
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D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every EVEIY WEEK....ooovvssvvesvvssvnssvnsssns s 22%
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year, A FOW HITES 8 MOMA. e 9
| 0 About once a MONEH .. 5
rarely, or never A few IMES @ YEAr ... 14
RAFEIY ..o s 22
NBVET ...ttt 27
DAGE. What is your age? 18-29 .o 18%
B0-44 .ot 25
A5BA oottt 16
B84 .ottt 17
B0 ettt enanea 24
VOL:  (REUSEA).....coermerireiniiriireireeie st
REGION. What state do you live in? NOMNEAS ..vvvvvvvveeeeesecveesss s 18%
MIAWESE ...t s 22
SOULN ...ttt 38
WESE ...t 22
REGION9. Coded National Region [9-WAY] NEW ENGIANG .......ovvvooeeecreveesee e 5%
Middle AHANEC .......cvveeeiececcecccee e 13
East North Central...........ccoveeeviereieccerce e 15
West North Central.........cccvvvveveveeeiieeeeeee e 7
SoUth AHANEC ... 21
East South Central ..........cccoveeevvceieecesee s 6
West South Central ..........ccovveveveeeiieeeeeeeseevesennns 1
MOUNAIN ..o 7
PACIIC ..v.vovceeeeeeeteeee et 15
REGIONP6. REGIONP6 DEEP BIUE ... e 28%
LGt BIUE.....vvecieieceics e 1
NOMhEIM BG ...t 17
SOUthEM BG....ece e 25
LIGht REA ... 1
DEEP REA ... s 9
D100. Gender MM e 47%
WOMEN ..ottt 52
Self-describe/Other ..........c.ccvcveveveeeeeeeceeeee e *
DRACE. Derived Race Black/African American ..........ccvvrrereeecneneneneene 13%
White/CaucCasian ..............ccceeerererereeeeeeeeseeee s 70
HiSpanic/Lating ........ccvvcvevriccrce s 10
Asian/Asian AMENICAN ..........ccceevevereerererereererererereseneens 4
Pacific ISIaNder ..........ccvveveeeeccececee e 1
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 1
Middle Eastern/North African ...........cccocevvvvvveeeecvevevennen. *
(01T TR *
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D303. [IF HISPANIC] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many different
countries. To what country or countries do you or your family trace your
ancestry? Please select all that apply.

D304. [IF BLACK] People in America of African descent have their roots in
many different regions of the world. To what region of the world do you or
your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

D305. [IF ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans, Asians, and Pacific
Islanders have their roots in many different countries. To what country or
countries do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that

apply.

D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

BCUAAON ...
Bl SaIVAOr ...
GUALEMAIA ..o
HONAUIAS ...t
NICArAGUA ...
PaNama ........ccoviieiccccee e
Paraguay ........cccevrieeersesieesse s
POIU ..ot
SPAIN .o e
UFUQUAY ... ss
VENEZUEIA.......ovveeeeeeee e
Other COUNLIY ...t
DoN't KNOW/NOL SUIE ......ovveecee et

The Caribbean...........ccceeevvivceveeceeee e
AFTICA oottt
Central AMENICA. .....ccvceeeeeeee e
SOUth AMEIICA......ceevcecce s
Another region of the World .............cocrnrereinreninennenns
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE .......vvvevercceceeee e

PhIlIPPINES ...
VIBINAM ...

Did not complete high SChOOl ..o
Graduated high SChool ..........ccoiiiriirereee
Attended technical or vocational school.............c..cccoeuuce.
Attended some college but no degree............ccccvuveeninnee
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree .....
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree.......
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree ...
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D120. What is your current employment status as of right now? Employed full-ime ........oooooooccccii 35%
Employed part-time ..o 13
Not employed, but looking for work .............ccccccoveeinreneene 11
Retired . 26
Student 3
Homemaker 8
ONBI e e 5
D120X. And are you self-employed or an independent contractor? Self-employed/independent contractor........................... 29%
Not self-employed/independent contractor 71
D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you? YES v 28%



